Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectmen Meeting Wednesday, January 8th, 2020 – 7:30 p.m. Town Hall Large Conference Room 400 Main Street, Ridgefield, Connecticut

Policy: Board of Selectmen's meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectmen discussion but before Board of Selectmen vote. All items on agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectmen.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.

Special Town Meeting at 7:30pm

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectmen will hold a Special Town Meeting on Wednesday January 8th, 2020 at 7:30pm in the Ridgefield Town Hall Large Conference room, 400 Main Street. Ridgefield, Connecticut. To consider and vote upon a resolution entitled "Resolution Appropriating \$2,275,000 (Approximately \$1,820,000 Of Which Will Be Paid From State And Federal Grants) For The Planning, Design, Acquisition And Construction Of A New Depot Road Bridge Over The Norwalk River (A Federal Local Bridge Program Project) And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$2,275,000 Bonds Of The Town To Meet Said Appropriation And Pending The Issuance Thereof The Making Of Temporary Borrowings For Such Purpose

Board of Selectmen meeting to follow Special Town Meeting

Agenda

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Appointments
 - a. Jean Linville Conservation Commission
 - b. Matthew Sharp Conservation Commission
 - c. Kitsy Snow Move from Alt. to Full Member Conservation Commission
- 3. Assistant Town Treasurer Candidate Doug Sciullo
- 4. Look Out Drive Discussion
- 5. Approval of Minutes 12/11/19
- 6. Selectman's Report